
General $1,071,908
Capital Outlay $3,021,866
Special Education $373,529

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.602

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,250,458
$353,634

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,604,092Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $330,378,481
Owner Occupied $305,807,317
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $79,539,396

Total $715,725,194

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.5
35.3%

49.8

$54,858Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 460.601
9-12 198.925

480.900
210.822

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 659.526 691.722

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 697

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.3%

% Special Needs Students* 18.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

54

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 216

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 697

Educational Funds $10,445

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 697.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

43

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.2
21.7
19.3

20.9
21.0

128

2024-2025 Profile of Elk Point-Jefferson 61-7

Home County: Union

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

402 S Douglas St, Elk Point, SD 57025-0578

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,935

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $817,451

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,140,522
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,065,911
$30,004

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $423,242

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,062,884
County $97,638

State $3,402,204
Federal $110,621
Total $5,673,347

$1,783,037
$0
$0

$243,274

$1,058,904
$0

$353,634
$207

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,026,311 $1,412,745

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,527

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$393,449
$766,734

$258,195
$0

$10,310
$152

$58,912
$0
$0
$0

$169,673
$98,507

$167,906
$59,595

$4,750
$0

$0
$42,213

$8,075

$641,266

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$115,877 $28,036 $0
$0 $550,631 $0

$644,883 $161,292 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,289,407

$0
$0

$316,499
$502,521

$75,871
$0

$287,471
$0
$0

$5,113
$0
$0

$239,374

$762,621
$0
$0

$61,581
$148,788

$28,309
$0

$70,873
$0
$0

$698
$0
$0

$34,376

$94,206
$30,004

$0
$170,944

$48,464
$21,419

$498,157
$359,759
$292,663
$499,401

$0
$0
$0

$122,961

$539,823
$0
$0

$14,185
$15,131
$18,313

$0
$88,071
$29,194

$2,063
$716

$0
$0

$74,899

$161,642
$0
$0

$8,456
$0
$0

$863,443
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$50,139

$0
$0
$0
$0

$111,577
$0

$5,482
$0
$0

$6,174
$0
$0

$170,673
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Elk Point-Jefferson 61-7

Other Enterprise

$0

$491,171 $507,638

$5,742,901 $1,718,779 $1,328,165Total Expenditures

$4,716,256 $1,107,245 $2,137,978 $782,396 $1,083,679 $293,907


